Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, ratifying emergency repairs of a partially collapsed storm drain 
and street; and authorizing the City Manager to make payment to C&M Concrete in 
an amount not to exceed seventy thousand five hundred seventy-seven dollars and 
sixty cents ($70,577.60) and execute any and all documents necessary; and providing 
an effective date. (Public Works Director Chris Ryan) 

Public Works Director Chris Ryan stated on June 14, 2023, staff received a call about a partially 
collapsed street in the 3100 block of Highland Meadows Drive, which created the necessity for

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, ratifying emergency repairs of a partially collapsed storm drain 
and street; and authorizing the City Manager to make payment to C&M Concrete in 
an amount not to exceed seventy thousand five hundred seventy-seven dollars and 
sixty cents ($70,577.60) and execute any and all documents necessary; and providing 
an effective date. (Public Works Director Chris Ryan) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying 
emergency repairs of a partially collapsed storm drain and street;